
SUMMER GROVE DRAIN DRAINAGE DISTRICT

TOTAL PROJECT COST = $3,000.00

LIFE OF LOAN (years) = 1

 EST. INTEREST RATE = 0.00%

LAND USE RUNOFF FACTOR 

Vacant 0.15

Residential ‐ 1.5 acres 0.25

Residential ‐ 0.25‐0.33 acres 0.40

Residential ‐ Condos 0.50

Pond 1.00

% BASED ON 14A

Ottawa County Road Commission 4.090%

Ottawa County (Split 50%) 4.090%

BASE ASSESSMENT BASE EQ. % TOTAL BASE %

$0.00 0.000% 0.00%

OVERALL BREAKDOWN PERCENTAGE COST

Joe Bush, Ottawa County Water Resources Commissioner

AT-LARGE 100.00% $3,000.00

PROPERTIES 0.00% $0.00

NO. PARCEL
NUMBER

PROPERTY
OWNER

OWNER
ADDRESS

PROPERTY
ADDRESS

OWNER
CITY

OWNER
STATE

OWNER
ZIP GOVT UNIT EXEMPT?

ACRES
WITHIN

DISTRICT

SPECIAL BENEFIT 
FACTOR

RUNOFF
FACTOR

EQUIVALENT
RUNOFF
ACRES

TOTAL
APPOR-

TIONMENT

 APPROX.
TOTAL

ASSESSMENT

APPROX. AVG.
ANNUAL

ASSESSMENT
(20 YRS)



AT-LARGE

Ottawa County - Road R.O.W.

4.090% $122.70 $6.14 

AT-LARGE

Ottawa County

4.090% $122.70 $6.14 

AT-LARGE

Holland Charter Township

91.820% $2,754.60 $137.73 

70‐16‐14‐200‐016 KRAAI DAVID A & PATRICIA 3185 104TH AVE 3185 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 1.353 1 0.25 0.33821 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐200‐031 DEWITT MARIE LUISE 404 E CENTRAL AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 2.021 1 0.15 0.30312 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐200‐034 BLAUWKAMP DAVID J & CYNTHIA A 3127 104TH AVE 3127 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 1.261 1 0.25 0.31537 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐200‐035 BRIDGEWATER PARTNERS LLC 321 SETTLERS RD HOLLAND MI 49423 17 YES 4.152 1 1.00 0.00000 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐226‐008 VANORDER THOMAS L & SHEILA T 3102 CRESTBROOKE DR 3102 CRESTBROOKE DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.056 1 0.40 0.02251 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐226‐009 DE BOER ROBERT A 3094 CRESTBROOKE DR 3094 CRESTBROOKE DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.195 1 0.40 0.07790 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐226‐010 MOSBAUER KATHRYN M 3086 CRESTBROOKE DR 3086 CRESTBROOKE DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.171 1 0.40 0.06850 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐226‐011 DAVITO MICHAEL J & KENDRA L 3070 CRESTBROOKE DR 3070 CRESTBROOKE DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.130 1 0.40 0.05214 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐226‐012 DYKSTRA DAVID M & KRISTI J TRUST 3062 CRESTBROOKE DR 3062 CRESTBROOKE DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.127 1 0.40 0.05064 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐226‐013 DROST PETER P & JENNIFER R 3048 CRESTBROOKE DR 3048 CRESTBROOKE DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.123 1 0.40 0.04915 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐226‐014 DEKKER KELLY A 3036 CRESTBROOKE DR 3036 CRESTBROOKE DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.057 1 0.40 0.02272 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐017 MISHKE ARTHUR J & HOLLY J 3160 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3160 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐018 VANKLOMPENBERG CHERYL 3156 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3156 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐019 WOLFERT REIN H & KAY 3152 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3152 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐020 WALTERS ROBERT & MARCIA TRUST 3148 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3148 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐021 HARPER MARLENE TRUST 3144 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3144 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00



70‐16‐14‐230‐022 BETANCOURT NAOMI 3140 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3140 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐023 ESPER LYNDA K TRUST 3136 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3136 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐024 VANDENBOSCH ROGER W & JOYCE E TRUST 3130 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3130 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐025 OONK LEOLA J TRUST 3126 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3126 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐026 VANDERHULST ERNEST TRUST 3118 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3118 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐027 MULDER TRUST RICHARD & NANCY 3114 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3114 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐028 LEARY MICHAEL J & MARY L TRUST 3094 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3094 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐029 DYKSTRA JOANN 3090 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3090 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐030 PEERBOLT JEFFREY D & NANCY K 3082 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3082 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐031 MEDENDORP SHERYL L 3078 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3078 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐032 SMITH AMY 3070 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3070 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐033 LARKIN DOUGLAS L & TERRY A TRUST 3066 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3066 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐034 WIEGHMINK CALVIN & DIANA 3101 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3101 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐035 CUNNINGHAM KATHLEEN TRUST 3105 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3105 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐036 LEWIS LINDA LOU 3113 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3113 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐037 SCHREUR GERALD & LUCINDA 3117 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3117 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐038 ZWIERS JUDITH FAY TRUST 3125 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3125 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐039 BOUWS JAMES B & MARY LOU TRUST 3129 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3129 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐230‐040 SCHADDELEE LEON & FAYELYN 3133 SUMMER GROVE WAY 3133 SUMMER GROVE WAY ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00



70‐16‐14‐249‐001 ELENBAAS RANDALL & ERIN 10515 BRIDGEWATER DR 10515 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐002 KILLILEA SEAN & JENNIFER M 10503 BRIDGEWATER DR 10503 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐003 BAUM JAMES W & KAREN D 10491 BRIDGEWATER DR 10491 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐004 BACKUS RAYMOND J & BARBARA C 10479 BRIDGEWATER DR 10479 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐005 POLL STEVEN & LAURIE TRUST 10467 BRIDGEWATER DR 10467 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐006 SCHUYLER LARRY L & JANE A 10455 BRIDGEWATER DR 10455 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐007 RYZENGA NICHOLAS & BRITTANY M 10443 BRIDGEWATER DR 10443 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐008 DRENTON GLEN A & JACQUELINE S 10431 BRIDGEWATER DR 10431 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐009 SYTSMA CATHERINE J 10415 BRIDGEWATER DR 10415 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐010 LACROIX TYLER E & ALLISON 3051 104TH AVE 3051 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐011 MALY DANIEL A TRUST 3063 104TH AVE 3063 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐012 FRAZIER VICTORIA A & DONALD E 3075 104TH AVE 3075 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐013 TANG CHHY 3087 104TH AVE 3087 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐014 RECK CAROL L TRUST 3099 104TH AVE 3099 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐015 MULLER GREGORY W 3111 104TH AVE 3111 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐016 DELAGE WILFRED A & JUDY M 3121 104TH AVE 3121 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.213 1 0.50 0.10667 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐001 ELENBAAS RANDALL & ERIN 10515 BRIDGEWATER DR 10515 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.334 1 0.40 0.13378 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐002 KILLILEA SEAN & JENNIFER M 10503 BRIDGEWATER DR 10503 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.242 1 0.40 0.09696 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐003 BAUM JAMES W & KAREN D 10491 BRIDGEWATER DR 10491 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.242 1 0.40 0.09699 0.000% $0.00 $0.00



70‐16‐14‐249‐004 BACKUS RAYMOND J & BARBARA C 10479 BRIDGEWATER DR 10479 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.243 1 0.40 0.09705 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐005 POLL STEVEN & LAURIE TRUST 10467 BRIDGEWATER DR 10467 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.242 1 0.40 0.09689 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐006 SCHUYLER LARRY L & JANE A 10455 BRIDGEWATER DR 10455 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.242 1 0.40 0.09691 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐007 GEBBEN NICHOLAS J & BRITTANY M 10443 BRIDGEWATER DR 10443 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.243 1 0.40 0.09703 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐008 DRENTON GLEN A & JACQUELINE S 10431 BRIDGEWATER DR 10431 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.238 1 0.40 0.09513 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐009 SYTSMA CATHERINE J 10415 BRIDGEWATER DR 10415 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.290 1 0.40 0.11598 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐010 LACROIX TYLER E & ALLISON 3051 104TH AVE 3051 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.238 1 0.40 0.09516 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐011 MALY DANIEL A TRUST 3063 104TH AVE 3063 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.235 1 0.40 0.09390 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐012 FRAZIER VICTORIA A & DONALD E 3075 104TH AVE 3075 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.234 1 0.40 0.09380 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐013 TANG CHHY 350 E 27TH ST 3087 104TH AVE HOLLAND MI 49423 17 NO 0.235 1 0.40 0.09382 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐014 RECK CAROL L TRUST 3099 104TH AVE 3099 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.235 1 0.40 0.09382 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐015 MULLER GREGORY W 3111 104TH AVE 3111 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.235 1 0.40 0.09385 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐249‐016 DELAGE WILFRED A & JUDY M 3121 104TH AVE 3121 104TH AVE ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.295 1 0.40 0.11786 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐001 KOMEJAN DONALD J & SALLY 10514 BRIDGEWATER DR 10514 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464‐6817 17 NO 0.241 1 0.40 0.09621 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐002 IRELAND DOUGLAS A & ROBYN J 10502 BRIDGEWATER DR 10502 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.240 1 0.40 0.09593 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐003 TRAN SUONG 10490 BRIDGEWATER DR 10490 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.240 1 0.40 0.09604 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐004 PACANOWSKI SHAWN & CHRISTY 10478 BRIDGEWATER DR 10478 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.241 1 0.40 0.09623 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐005 MYERS PATRICIA D & ROBERT C 10466 BRIDGEWATER DR 10466 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.241 1 0.40 0.09624 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐006 BLACKBURN FAMILY TRUST 10454 BRIDGEWATER DR 10454 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.241 1 0.40 0.09642 0.000% $0.00 $0.00



70‐16‐14‐250‐007 BAGBY BOBBY & PENNY 10442 BRIDGEWATER DR 10442 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.241 1 0.40 0.09656 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐008 TERHAAR STEVE T & AMY B 10430 BRIDGEWATER DR 10430 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.242 1 0.40 0.09662 0.000% $0.00 $0.00

70‐16‐14‐250‐009 SMITH DUSTIN & BRIANNE 10416 BRIDGEWATER DR 10416 BRIDGEWATER DR ZEELAND MI 49464 17 NO 0.366 1 0.40 0.14627 0.000% $0.00 $0.00
24.49 8.09 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

0.330 Avg Parcel RO Coefficient


